
 
 

 

 

 
 

PRESS RELEASE 
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION 

Tuesday 
December 2, 2025 

 
INCIDENT 

 
CASE #: 

 
DATE & TIME 

 
LOCATION 

 
ITEMS TAKEN / MISC. 

 
VALUE 

Larceny/Theft 2025-12-00195 12/01/25, 7:22 pm Jim Jones Rd (2) Restatution Checks $750.00 

TOP 2nd 2025-12-00166 12/01/25, 5:27 pm Hwy 69 N (85) 5mg Hydrocodone 
Pills 

$0.00 

Burglary 3rd 2025-12-00173 12/01/25, 5:24 pm Snow Cir Black Pearl Earrings 
and Necklace Set 

Gold and Silver Chains 
Gold Chain with a Coin 

from Kuwait 
Gold Chain with USA 

Silver Coin 
Gold with 1ct Diamond 

Ring 
Gold with Ruby Ring 
Omega Constellation 

Ladies Watch 

$300.00 
 

$200.00 
$400.00 

 
$150.00 

 
$1,000.00 

 
$600.00 

$2,500.00 

Crim Mischief 3rd 2025-12-00107 12/01/25, 11:56 am Marathon Dr Bedroom Wall (spray 
painted) 

$100.00 

      

      

      

      

      



 
      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

 


