

## **PRESS RELEASE**

## **CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION**

## Tuesday

## December 2, 2025

Г	1		1		
INCIDENT	CASE #:	DATE & TIME	LOCATION	ITEMS TAKEN / MISC.	VALUE
Larceny/Theft	2025-12-00195	12/01/25, 7:22 pm	Jim Jones Rd	(2) Restatution Checks	\$750.00
TOP 2nd	2025-12-00166	12/01/25, 5:27 pm	Hwy 69 N	(85) 5mg Hydrocodone Pills	\$0.00
Burglary 3rd	2025-12-00173	12/01/25, 5:24 pm	Snow Cir	Black Pearl Earrings and Necklace Set Gold and Silver Chains Gold Chain with a Coin from Kuwait Gold Chain with USA Silver Coin Gold with 1ct Diamond Ring Gold with Ruby Ring Omega Constellation	\$300.00 \$200.00 \$400.00 \$150.00 \$1,000.00 \$600.00 \$2,500.00
Crim Mischief 3rd	2025-12-00107	12/01/25, 11:56 am	Marathon Dr	Ladies Watch  Bedroom Wall (spray painted)	\$100.00



714 1/2 Greensboro Avenue Tuscaloosa, Alabama 35401 Ronald S. Abernathy, Sheriff Tuscaloosa County

Phone:	(205)	752-0616	
Fax:	(205)	752-6985	